

M/R 18/2021
CIS NO.20/2021

Order no.13

dt;08/08/2023

Today is fixed for hearing and necessary order.
Both the petitioner and O/P is present.
ld. Adv. On behalf of O/P files petition
on the ground as stated therein the
Same is with objection.
Case is adjourned.
Fix;23/08/2023 for hearing and necessary order.

D/C by me
sd/-
ACJM,KSG

sd/-
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kurseong I/C