

## In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,  
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. MR Case No 18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)  
CNR No.WBDJ050001322021  
Winsome Yhonjam Vs Birendra Lama @ Boni

Order No.18  
09.11.2023

Present : Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and OP.

Today is fixed for P. Evidence.

Ld counsel for both parties files a joint adjournment petition and prays for time.

They also prays for referring the matter to National Lok Adalat.

I have heard perused considered.

Case is adjourned for today.

As I find element of settlement in this matrimonial case so let this matter be reffered to national Lok Adalat to be held on 09.12.2023.

Fix 12.12.2023 for report from Lok Adalat i.d P. Evidence

Dict. & corrted.  
be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

( Md. Ruknuddin)  
ACJM, Kurseong.