

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong

Present: Md.Ruknuddin
ACJM, Kurseong (J.O Code- WB000978)
Ref. Case No. MR Case No. 18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)
CNR No WBDJ05000132-2021
Winsome Yhonjam Vs. Birendra Lama

Order No.23

02.04.2024

Present:Petitioner and OP with Ld. Counsel.

Today is fixed for evidence.

ld. counsel for the parties file a time and prays for adjournment.

Ld. Counsel and parties prays to refer this matter for mediation.

I have heard the submission , perused the case record and considered.

I find that there is element of settlement in this matter. So, let this case record to sent to SDLSC, Kurseong for mediation.

The parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator on 22/04/2024.

Ld. Chairman , SDLSC , Kurseong is requested to appint a trained mediator in this matter

To 30/04/2024 for report of mediator.

Dict. & corrted.

be me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.