

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: MR Case No.18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)
CNR No.WBDJ05000132-2021
Smt. Winsome Yhonjam Vs. Birendra Lama

Order No. 27

12.07.2024

Today is fixed for further P. Evidence .

On repeated calls, no Ld. Advocates appear for both the side as per resolution of Local Bar Association due to demise of father of Shri. Prabin Chandra Pradhan, Ld. Advocate.

The case is adjourned today for administration of justice.

To 05-08-2024 for further P. Evidence .

Dict. & corrted.

by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.