

In the Court Ld.ACJM, Kurseong

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978
Ref. M.R Case No 18/2021 (CIS No. 20/2021)

CNR No-WBDJ050004712024

Winsom Yhonjan Vs Birendra Lama@ Boni.

Order no.31
DT; 12/11/2024

Present:The Petitioner & O/P with their ld. Counsel.
Today is fixed for P. Evidence.
No witness is present.
Ld.Counsel for the petitioner prays to close petitioners evidence.
I have heard, Perused.
Considered.
Accordingly, the petitioners evience stands closedas per oral submission of ld. Counsel for
petitioner.
To:10/12/2024 for O/P,s evidence.

D/C by me

ACJM Kurseong.

ACJM Kurseong.