

In the Court Ld.ACJM, Kurseong

Present ACJM, Kurseong .
M/R Case 108 of 2021(CIS No 20 of 21)

CNR No. WBDJ050001322021

Winsome Yhojan Vs. Birendra Lama.

Order no.32
dt:10/12/2024

Present ; O/P with his ld. Counsel.
ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Today is fixed for O/Ps evidence.
O/P is examined and cross-examined in part.
Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files an adjournment petition and prays for time.
I have heard the submission, Perused the case record, Considered.
Case is adjourned.
To:17/02/2025 for cross of O/PW 1 and F.O/P Evidence.

D/C by me

ACJM Kurseong.

ACJM Kurseong.