

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No.: MR 18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)
CNR No.WBDJ050001322021
Winsome Yhonjam Vs Birendra Lama @ Boni

Order No. 34
17.03.2025

Present : The petitioner and OP with Ld. Counsel.
Today is fixed for cross-examination of OPW-1.
OPW1 is cross-examined in full and discharged.
No other witness is present.
Ld. Counsel for OP files a petition and prays for time.
I have heard the submission, perused the petition and case record. Considered.
Case is adjourned for for the day.
To **09.04.2025** for further OP's evidence.

Dict. & corrtld.
by me :
ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.