

**In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.**

Present :ACJM (In-Charge) Kurseong.

Ref. Case No.: M/R 18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)

Winsome Yhonjan Vs. Birendra Lama @ Bonz.

Order No. 38

18/06/2025

Today is fixed for further O.P,s evidence as last chance id/agrument.

Regular P.O is on leave,

Both parties are present with hazira.

The case is adjourned today.

To;23/07/2025 for further O.P,s evidence as last chance id/ agrument.

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)

ACJM, Kurseong.(I/C)