

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)
Ref. Case No.: MR 18 of 2021 (CIS 20 of 2021)
CNR No.WBDJ050001322021
Winsome Yhonjam Vs Birendra Lama @ Boni

Order No. 39
23.07.2025

Present : Mr. Adarsh Lama for the petitioner but he files an adjournment petition without any power/ Vakalatnama.

A hazira through Ld advocate is filed for OP.

Today is fixed for OP's evidence as last chance i.d argument.

On repeated calls none appears for the OP.

No witness is present on behalf of OP. Furthermore, no time petition is filed on behalf of OP. It shows that OP is not interested to adduce evidence.

Mr. A. Lama moves petition of petitioner and prays for time.

I have heard the submission, perused the petition and case record. Considered.

I do not find any sufficient cause in the adjournment petition of the petitioner so it is rejected.

Accordingly, let this case be fixed for argument as per order No. 37 dated 20.05.2025 and 38 dated 18.06.2025.

To **20.08.2025** for argument.

Dict. & corrted.
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.